Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411
and Model 5054
Technical Specifications
APPLICATIONS
• Last Mile Access
Competitive
broadband service
alternative to DSL or

Model 2411 Base Station Unit
2411BSU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Base Station Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
Residential Subscriber Unit
2411RSU-US-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - w/12 dBi Window
Antenna
2411RSU-US-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation,
No Antennas
Subscriber Unit
2411SU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
Model 5054 Base Station Unit
5054BSU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
SOFTWARE
SPECIFICATION (CONT’D)
INPUT POWER
REQUIREMENTS
ANTENNA ALIGNMENT
TOOLS
PACKAGING CONTENTS
MTBF
WARRANTY
PART NUMBERS
Tsunami MP.11 Technical Specifications
Model 5054 Residential Subscriber Unit
5054RSU-US-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - w/12 dBi Window Antenna
5054RSU-US-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential
Subscriber Unit - USA/CAN PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation,
No Antennas
Subscriber Units
5054SU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit
- USA/CAN PSU
EUROPE AND MIDDLE EAST REGIONS
Model 2411 Base Station Unit
2411BSU-EU-LP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Base Station Unit

- UK PSU - 8 dBm - 5-pack
2411RSU-EU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 5-pack
2411RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation, No Antennas
Subscriber Units
2411SU-EU-LP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 8 dBm
2411SU-UK-LP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 8 dBm
2411SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU
2411SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU
Model 5054 Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- Europe PSU
5054-BSU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
- UK PSU
Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-EU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-UK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
Residential Subscriber Unit 5-packs
5054-RSU-EU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation; No antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU
5054-SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU
PART NUMBERS
(CONT’D)
Tsunami MP.11 Technical Specifications
ASIA PACIFIC REGION

- Europe PSU - 5-pack
2411RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software, No documentation, No Antennas
Subscriber Units
2411SU-EU-LP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - Europe PSU - 8 dBm
2411SU-UK-LP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU - 8 dBm
2411SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - Europe PSU
2411SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU
2411SU-AU Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - Australia PSU
2411SU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - US/CAN PSU
2411SU-JP Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Subscriber Unit - Japan PSU
Model 5054 Base Station Unit
5054-BSU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - Europe PSU
5054-BSU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - UK PSU
5054-BSU-AU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - Australia PSU
5054-BSU-SK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - South Korea PSU
5054-BSU-CN Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit - China PSU
5054-BSU-US- Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Base Station Unit
WORLD - US/CAN PSU - WORLD
PART NUMBERS
(CONT’D)
Tsunami MP.11 Technical Specifications
Model 5054 Residential Subscriber Unit
5054-RSU-EU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-UK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-AU-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Australia PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-SK-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- South Korea PSU - w/13 dBi Window  Antenna
5054-RSU-CN-WA Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- China PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna
5054-RSU-US-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - w/13 dBi Window Antenna -  WORLD
Residential Subscriber Unit 5-packs
5054-RSU-AU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Australia PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-US-MP-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - 5-pack WORLD
5054-RSU-SK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- South Korea PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-CN-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- China PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-EU-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Residential Subscriber Unit
- Europe PSU - 5-pack
5054-RSU-UK-MP Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a)  Residential Subscriber Unit
- UK PSU - 5-pack
5-packs contain: RSU (5), Power Supply (5); No software,  No documentation; No antennas
Subscriber Units
5054-SU-EU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - Europe PSU
5054-SU-UK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - UK PSU
5054-SU-AU Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - Australia PSU
5054-SU-SK Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - South Korea PSU
5054-SU-CN Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit - China PSU
5054-SU-US-WORLD Tsunami MP.11 Model 5054 (MP.11a) Subscriber Unit
- US/CAN PSU - WORLD
CARIBBEAN AND LATIN AMERICA REGION
Model 2411 Base Station Unit
2411BSU-US Tsunami MP.11 Model 2411 (MP.11) Base Station Unit – USA/CAN PSU

935 Stewart Drive
Sunnyvale, California 94085
tel: 800.229.1630
tel: 408.731.2700
fax: 408.731.3675
TS
2-
02
05Wi-Fi is a trademark of the Wireless Ethernet Compatibility Alliance, Inc. Windows and Windows Me are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation. DAT is a trademark of Nomadix.
©2004 Proxim Corporation. All rights reserved. Proxim and ORiNOCO are registered trademarks and the Proxim logo is a trademark of Proxim Corporation. All other trademarks
mentioned herein are property of their respective owners. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
UNIVERSAL
Accessories
848 274 163 Surge Arrestor - Standard-N Female to Female
5054-SURGE Surge Arrestor 5 GHz - Standard-N Female to Female
848 274 171 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 200
848 332 789 20 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
848 274 197 50 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
848 274 205 75  ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 400
69828 6 ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 600
5054-LMR600-50 50  ft Low Loss Antenna Cable St-N - Male-Male LMR 60
Model 2411 2.4 GHz Antennas
848 515 722 5 dBi Omni-Directional Vehicle Antenna w/Integrated 250 cm cable
848 312 591 7 dBi Omni-Directional Base Station Antenna - Standard N
848 515 698 10 dBi Omni-Directional Base Station Antenna - St-N Female
848 515 706 12 dBi Directional Wide Angle Antenna (120 degrees) - St-N Female
2411WA12-STN 12 dBi Wide Angle Antenna with Integrated 2 m cable (st-N)
Mountable on Window  or Flat Surface
848 274 221 14 dBi Directional Antenna (Yagi) - St-N -Female
848 515 714 24 dBi Directional Antenna (Parabolic Grid) - St-N Female
Model 5054 5 GHz Antennas
5054-WA-15-STN 15 dBi Window Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25 - 5.875 GHz
5054-PA-18 18 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25 - 5.875 GHz
5054-PA-23 23 dBi Panel Antenna - St-N Female - 5.725 - 5.875 GHz
5054-OA-8 8 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850 GHz
5054-OA-10 10 dBi Omni Directional Antenna - St-N Female - 5.47-5.850 GHz
5054-SA120-14 14 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 120 degrees
5054-SA60-17 17 dBi Sector Antenna - St-N Female - 5.25-5.850 GHz - 60 degrees
AE (IEEE 802.3af) Power Injectors
4312-XX AE 3af 12 Port DC Injector
4306-XX AE 3af 6 Port DC Injector
4301-XX AE 3af 1 Port DC Injector